LISTED ON: 20.11.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 8

ITEM NO.: 2

SECTION-IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2

(Application seeking permission to file SLP without the certified copy as well as the plain copy and seeking exemption from filing the ordinary copy as well as the certified copy of the impugned order dated 28.10.2015.)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.....CC20113 OF 2015 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application permission to file additional documents.)

SANJEEVNI FOOD AND BEVERAGES

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioner has on 05th November, 2015 filed impugned order dated 28th October, 2015 in Writ Petition (L) No. 3053 of 2015 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18th November, 2015 filed additional documents along with application for permission to file the additional documents. The same are being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 19th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT

REGISTRAR

Copy to:

MS. DIKSHA RAI, ADVOCATE