SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to (C)....CC

Appeal

Petition(s) No(s).

www.ecourtsindia.com

s)

s)

20114/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/2015 in WP No. 3044/2015 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

for

INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERER'S ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(

SECTION IX

INDIA

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent (

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/copy as well as plain copy of the impugned order and permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel

for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for

ten

www.ecourtsindia.com

weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.11.21 13:15:08 IST Reason: