S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s

20114/2015

) .

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28/10/20

in WP No. 3044/2015 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

INDIAN RAILWAYS CATERER'S ASSOCIATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (with permission to file SLP without c/copy as well as plain copy of impugned order and interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Yashvardhan Singh, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

I.A.No. 1 is disposed of.

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP (C)....CC No. 20113 of 2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Jayant Kumar Arora Date: 2016.01.30 11:38:00 IST Reason:

w.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com