S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS INDIA

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 3249/2016 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 28/10/2015 IN WP NO. 3044/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PETITIONER(S)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. RESPONDENT(S) (WITH APPLN. (S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/COPY AS WELL AS PLAIN COPY OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER AND STAY AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 05/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Koustav Talukdar, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mrs. Bharathi Raju, Adv.

Mr. C. Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Nivan, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

While the Special Leave Petition itself will

be

heard on an appropriate day, the continuance of interim order passed by this Court on 13th May, 2016 is opposed on

on 21st July, 2016.

until the next date fixed.

Interim order dated 13th May, 2016 will cont

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by VINOD LAKHINA Date: 2016.07.06 14:14:32 IST

14.14.32 15

Reason:

inue

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI] COURT MASTER